

23-3, Jalan 2/109F, Plaza Danau 2, Taman Danau Desa, 58100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: 603-7980 0006

Fax: 603-7980 0772

Our Ref : GPZQM/ Advisor/ 1/11 (1)

26 January 2011

Dear Patricia van Walstijn,

Appointment of Honorary Advisor of Malaysia Zhineng Qigong Association

This is to confirm that your appointment as Honorary Advisor with effect from Feb 1, 2011 for a period of 2 years service.

Position	Patricia van Walstijn (appointed as 'Honorary Advisor')
Address	Horstweg 64, 7371 BS Loenen, Amsterdam, Netherland.
Telephone	055/5051597 private 055/5051596 business
E-mail	patricia@chineng.eu

The roles of Honorary Advisory Panel :

1. to provide advice on directions, strategies, policy and plans of MCZQA;

2. to promote the endeavor and good practices of Zhineng Qigong;

3. to provide advice on issues of significance for Zhineng Qigong;

4. to provide technical and expert advice on courses, syllabi, curriculum and training of Zhineng Qigong;.

5. to provide guidance on code of practice and conduct for Zhineng Qigong's practitioners, and

6. to foster long-term relationships with national and international Zhineng Qigong communities;

Thank you.

Yours Sincerely,

Anthony Khor

Secretary

Appointed by

Accepted by

FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA ZHINENG QIGONG

ASSOCIATION

Puan Sri Ann Lai

Chairman

Patricia van Walstijn